
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President

Bronx

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Assembly District 77

 9,094 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 567 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,729 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,729 

 8,277 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 604 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 282 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CYNTHIA BATISTA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,173 

Unrecorded  556 

Assembly District 78

 6,974 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 507 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,544 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,544 

 5,557 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 737 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 455 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTONAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KITTAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE GEIST (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,759 

Unrecorded  785 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Assembly District 79

 10,252 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 611 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,912 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,912 

 9,023 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 677 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 341 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BENJAMIN NORTEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES V WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CASTILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADINA ALMODOUAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA EASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRTA OQUENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVES FILIUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,057 

Unrecorded  855 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Assembly District 80

 10,798 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 777 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,634 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,634 

 7,677 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,054 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 1,049 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MIRDITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY R WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN E ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H GUITERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEN COD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,803 

Unrecorded  831 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Assembly District 81

 16,245 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,237 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,579 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,579 

 12,643 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,972 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 1,517 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE NAPOLIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO A. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FALA ROSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 2 FREDERIC GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA ABAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANCIS LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN PAZMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU K BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 4 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY SHAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMP HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,171 

Unrecorded  1,408 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Assembly District 82

 19,375 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,323 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,799 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,799 

 12,248 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,974 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 2,215 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE SAYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 4 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY R. OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LAVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKOLAS ROZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL W. GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,465 

Unrecorded  1,334 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Assembly District 83

 12,760 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 759 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,587 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,587 

 11,748 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 704 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 276 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL C. MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADIJA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,734 

Unrecorded  853 

Assembly District 84

 8,679 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 400 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,135 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,135 

 7,090 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 738 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 328 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DERMOTT MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMRON GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H GUITERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA SALAMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,168 

Unrecorded  967 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Assembly District 85

 8,893 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,461 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,461 

 7,315 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 830 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 432 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED ASHFAQUE RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SISTER E JONES BEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H GUITERREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,588 

Unrecorded  873 

Assembly District 86

 7,453 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 552 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,045 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,045 

 5,858 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 659 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 333 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OROSMER CUEVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,855 

Unrecorded  1,190 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Assembly District 87

 8,828 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 740 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,650 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,650 

 7,450 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 971 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 507 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLON JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,938 

Unrecorded  712 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 119,351 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,993 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 731 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  129,075 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  129,075 

 94,886 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,920 JANELLE KING (REPUBLICAN)

 7,735 SAMMY RAVELO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MIRDITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY R WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN NORTEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE NAPOLIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES V WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA BATISTA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOTT MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE SAYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO A. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FALA ROSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 11 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FREDERIC GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY R. OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL C. MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA ABAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JOHN FRANCIS LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN E ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CASTILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADIJA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN PAZMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU K BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTONAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADINA ALMODOUAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA EASTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LAVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED ASHFAQUE RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRTA OQUENDO (WRITE-IN)

 7 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKOLAS ROZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OROSMER CUEVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KITTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL W. GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 13 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY SHAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMP HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMRON GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SISTER E JONES BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 VICTOR H GUITERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:31:12AM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 WANDA SALAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEN COD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE GEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVES FILIUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  118,711 

Unrecorded  10,364 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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